

Investor Presentation

PYX Resources Ltd (PYX or the Company) (NSX: PYX | LSE: PYX) is pleased to announce that Oliver Hasler, Chairman and CEO, will host a live investor presentation relating to the Company's 2023 Annual Results at **12:00pm GMT (11pm AEDT) on Tuesday 19 March 2024**, via the Investor Meet Company platform.

The presentation is open to all existing and potential shareholders. Questions can be submitted preevent via your Investor Meet Company dashboard up until 9:00am GMT (8.00pm AEDT) on Monday 18 March 2024 or at any time during the live presentation.

Investors can sign up to Investor Meet Company for free and add to meet PYX RESOURCES LIMITED via: https://www.investormeetcompany.com/pyx-resources-limited/register-investor

Investors who already follow PYX RESOURCES LIMITED on the Investor Meet Company platform will automatically be invited.

ENDS

For more information:

ir@pyxresources.com Tel.: +61 2 8823 3132

This announcement is authorised for release by Oliver B. Hasler, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer.

About PYX Resources

PYX Resources Limited (NSX: PYX | LSE: PYX) is a producer of premium zircon dual listed on the National Stock Exchange of Australia and on the Main Market of the London Stock Exchange. PYX's key deposits, Mandiri and Tisma, are large-scale, near-surface open pit deposits both located in the alluvium-rich region of Central Kalimantan, Indonesia. PYX, whose Mandiri deposit has been in production since 2015, is the 3rd largest publicly traded producing mineral sands company by zircon resources globally. Determined to mine responsibly and invest in the wider communities where we operate, PYX is committed to fully developing its Mandiri and Tisma deposits, with the vision to consolidate the mineral sands resources in Kalimantan and explore and acquire mineral sands assets in Asia and beyond.